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NF B4A Project coordinator  
AUS Murray Johnson mjohnson@biathlonaustralia.com.au 
AUT Michelak Markus markus.michelak@skiaustria.at 

BEL Viktor Krings viktor.krings@belgium-biathlon.be 

BIH Sanja Kusmuk sanjakusmuk77@gmail.com  

BRA Gustavo Haider gustavo.haidar@cbdn.org.br 

BUL Borislav Pankov office@biathlon.bg 

CAN Clayton Whitman cwhitman@biathloncanada.ca  

CHI Manuel Reyes biathlon.chile@gmail.com 
CRO Rober Kontak robert.kontak@biatlon.hr 

CZE Ondrej Rybar rybar@biatlon.cz 

DEN Kristian Wulff kristianwulff@gmail.com 

ESP Carlos Lannes biathlon@rfedi.es 
EST Laura Väljaots Laura.valjaots87@gmail.com 
FIN Lauri Elo lauri.elo@biathlon.fi 

GBR Carl Carrier development@britishbiathlon.com 
GEO Nikoloz Budzishvili nikoloz76@mail.ru 
GER Mark Hoffmann mark.hoffmann@deutscherskiverband.de 

GRE Tsourekas Timoleon tsourekas@hwsf.eu 

HUN Szőcs Emőke  emokeszocs@skihungary.hu  

IND Col Sachin Shinde shindesachin76@gmail.com 
IRL Derek Bolger derekabolger@gmail.com 
ISL Einar Olafsson arkiteo@arkiteo.is 
ITA Fabrizio Curtaz curtazfabrizio@gmail.com 
JPN Sari Maeda sari.2525.f@gmail.com  

KAZ Zhanbolat Mustafin janbokz@gmail.com 
KOR Dany Choi korbia@hotmail.com 

LAT Juris Pipkalejs biatlons@biatlons.lv 

LBN Freddy Kairouz info@lebskifed.com 
LTU Robertas Trakys media@biathlonltu.com 

MDA Bria Petru biathlonmoldova@gmail.com  

NED Herbert Cool h.cool@wintersport.nl 
NMKD Gjoko Dineski dineski@bfnm.mk 
NOR Vegar Rolfsrud vegar.rolfsrud@skiskyting.no 

NZL Tim David nzlbiathlon@gmail.com 
POL Agnieszka Sebboua a.sebboua@biathlon.com.pl  

ROU Lungociu Ioan lungociufrsb@yahoo.com 

SLO Jure Ozbolt jure.ozbolt@sloski.si 
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NF B4A Project Coordinator  
SRB Edin Hodzic bole4@live.com 
SUI Silja Zberg silja.zberg@swiss-ski.ch 

THA Mark Chanloung chanloungmark@gmail.com 
TPE Vincent WH Yang vincent525448@gmail.com 
TUR Bayram Ören bayramorenbiathlon@gmail.com  

UKR Ghilenko Alla ghilenkoa@gmail.com 
USA John Farra jfarra@usbiathlon.org  
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